

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/01/02

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)
Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Claco Construction, Inc	228,764.16	228,764.16	
Carroll & Carroll, Inc.	310,708.00	310,708.00	

The apparent low bidder is 6 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)
Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

State: GA
County: CHATHAM
FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: Deborah Ranciato
Date: 01/31/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.
Signed: Deborah Ranciato
Title: Program Specialist Date: _____
Contract Awarded to: CLACO, CONSTRUCTION ,INC Date: 3/7/02

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Claco Construction, Inc 12020 Highway 80 East Ellabell, GA 31308	228,764.16	
Carroll & Carroll, Inc. P.O. Box 7676 Savannah, GA 31418	310,708.00	
Engineer's Estimate	244,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/01/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)

Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Claco Construction, Inc		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			3,240.00	3,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11,278.75	11,278.75
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Claco Construction, Inc		ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			2,750.00	2,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	Claco Construction, Inc		300	5.00	1,500.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			3.85	1,155.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.75	1,125.00
20301TB	EACH	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELSTOPS			
	Claco Construction, Inc		5	0.01	0.05
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			11.00	55.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	100.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
	Claco Construction, Inc		166	0.01	1.66
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			5.50	913.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.75	788.50
20302WC	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER			
	Claco Construction, Inc		110	0.01	1.10
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			7.70	847.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.50	605.00
20303AB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE			
	Claco Construction, Inc		14	0.01	0.14
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			11.00	154.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	210.00
20303PA	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Claco Construction, Inc		45	0.01	0.45
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			11.00	495.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	495.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/01/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)
 Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Claco Construction, Inc		94	0.01	0.94
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			11.00	1,034.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	940.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Claco Construction, Inc		255	15.00	3,825.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			31.70	8,083.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	3,825.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
	Claco Construction, Inc		550	38.33	21,081.50
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			43.65	24,007.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	8,250.00
41301H	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
	Claco Construction, Inc		74	0.01	0.74
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			62.00	4,588.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	592.00
41404	LNFT	CRACK CLEANING AND SEALING			
	Claco Construction, Inc		2,800	5.00	14,000.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			4.40	12,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	5,600.00
41801BAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	Claco Construction, Inc		3,440	42.70	146,888.00
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			56.20	193,328.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			43.00	147,920.00
60406	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
	Claco Construction, Inc		3	0.01	0.03
	Carroll & Carroll, Inc.			535.00	1,605.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/01/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)
 Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901W	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, 14-INCH DEPTH			
		Claco Construction, Inc	166	50.00	8,300.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		24.80	4,116.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	2,656.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		Claco Construction, Inc	4	50.00	200.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		71.50	286.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	280.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		Claco Construction, Inc	166	50.00	8,300.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		31.40	5,212.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	5,810.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Handicap Ramp)			
		Claco Construction, Inc	8	60.00	480.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		33.00	264.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	360.00
62401H	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Claco Construction, Inc	7,130	0.01	71.30
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		4.06	28,947.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	28,520.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Claco Construction, Inc	2	500.00	1,000.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		1,650.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,750.00	3,500.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		Claco Construction, Inc	13	0.01	0.13
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		26.00	338.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.50	487.50
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Claco Construction, Inc	11,145	0.01	111.45
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		0.20	2,229.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.45	5,015.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/01/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-FOPU 10(1)
 Project Name: FORT PULASKI NATIONAL MONUMENT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Claco Construction, Inc	40	0.01	0.40
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		7.00	280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	420.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN , TYPE H			
		Claco Construction, Inc	66	0.01	0.66
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		19.00	1,254.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	1,122.00
63508B	EACH	DRUM, TYPE B			
		Claco Construction, Inc	25	0.01	0.25
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		69.00	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,875.00
63606MA	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC			
		Claco Construction, Inc	35	0.01	0.35
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		48.00	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,225.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Claco Construction, Inc	1	0.01	0.01
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		Claco Construction, Inc	ALL	500.00	500.00
		Carroll & Carroll, Inc.		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00